SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

LOWELL AREA FIRE AUTHOIRTY BOARD

Monday, December 18, 2023 3:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Lowell Area Fire Authority Board will hold a special meeting on Monday, December 18, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. at the City of Lowell, City Hall, 301 East Main Street, Lowell, Michigan 49331. The purpose(s) of the Special Authority Board Meeting for the following reasons:

- 1. To meet with Lowell Area Fire Authority Board Attorney in closed session in accordance with MCL 15.268(1)(h) and Section 13(1)(g) of the Freedom of Information Act to consult with our attorney regarding a written legal opinion.
- 2. Potential Board actions regarding recommendations of the Authority Board Attorney.
- 3. Such other business as may properly come before the Authority Board.

The Authority Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon reasonable advance notice by contacting Jessica Marks, Authority Board President, by email, phone, or mail at the contact information listed below:

Jessica Marks, President Lowell Area Fire Authority 315 South Hudson Street Lowell, MI 49331 616-897-7354 marksrj@comcast.net

PROOF OF POSTING This is to certify that the undersigned posted this notice of special meeting at the Lowell City Hall, 301 East Main Street, Lowell, Michigan 49331; and, at the Lowell Area Fire Department, 315 South Hudson Street, Lowell, MI 49331; and on the Lowell Area Fire Department's website on _________, 2023 at _________, 2023 at _________, a.m./p.m., which date and time of posting is at least 18 hours prior to December 18, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. Special Authority Board Meeting. Jessica Marks, Authority Board President